tax imposed under KRS 141.020 with the ordering of the credit as provided 21 

in Section 2 of this Act. 22 

(c) The credit shall:  23 

1. Be equal to the total contributions made to a savings plan trust 24 

account for the taxable year; but 25 

2. Not exceed nineteen thousand dollars ($19,000), per taxpayer, per 26 

taxable year. 27 

(3) By November 1 of each year in which a Kentucky Education Savings Plan Trust 1 

account contribution credit is claimed, the department shall report to the 2 

Legislative Research Commission for referral to the Interim Joint Committee on 3